DISTRIBUTION
Miniature Circuit Breakers
BC-E Series
62D1-E-0088
BC-E Series  Miniature Circuit Breaker
Features
Product Composition
Auxiliary Switch

Curve D: Industrial distribution system
•	 Overload and short circuit protection
	Type number nomenclature
BC 63 E E1 C G 1P 006
Rated current
    Ex. 006:6A
Number of poles:
    1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
Standard type: G
Instantaneous tripping
characteristic
    C:Curve C
    D:Curve D
Designing code
Ampere frame
    63: 63A
BC-E series MCB
–
	Standards and Certificates
•	 IEC 60898-1, GB 10963.1
• CE, CCC
	Working Condition
•	 Ambient temperature: -35˚C to +70˚C
•	 Altitude: ≤2000m
•	 Air humidity: ≤95%
•	 Pollution degree: II
•	 A place where there should not be significant shock or
vibration
	Product Features
•	 With short circuit current limiting structure-high breaking
capacity of lated short circuit.
•	 Short-circuit and overload protection
•	 Screw clamp, shock-proof wiring terminals
•	 Numerous accessories available
•	 Modularization-random combination, series mating
•	 Standard TH35 mm IEC rail mounting
5
Number of poles
Tripping
characteristics
Width
(mm)
Rated current
(A)
Type
1P
Curve C 18 1 BC63E1CG-1P001E
2 BC63E1CG-1P002E
3 BC63E1CG-1P003E
4 BC63E1CG-1P004E
5 BC63E1CG-1P005E
6 BC63E1CG-1P006E
10 BC63E1CG-1P010E
16 BC63E1CG-1P016E
20 BC63E1CG-1P020E
25 BC63E1CG-1P025E
32 BC63E1CG-1P032E
40 BC63E1CG-1P040E
50 BC63E1CG-1P050E
63 BC63E1CG-1P063E
Curve D 1 BC63E1DG-1P001E
2 BC63E1DG-1P002E
3 BC63E1DG-1P003E
4 BC63E1DG-1P004E
5 BC63E1DG-1P005E
6 BC63E1DG-1P006E
10 BC63E1DG-1P010E
16 BC63E1DG-1P016E
20 BC63E1DG-1P020E
25 BC63E1DG-1P025E
32 BC63E1DG-1P032E
40 BC63E1DG-1P040E
2P

•	 Phase and neutral protection against short circuit and
overload
	Type number nomenclature
BC 32 E E1 C –N 0061P
Rated current
    Ex.006: 6A
Number of poles: 1P
Neutral line type: N
Instantaneous tripping
characteristic
    C: Curve C
Designing code
Ampere frame
    32: 32A
BC-E series MCB
	Standards and Certificates
•	 IEC 60898-1, GB 10963.1
•	 CCC
	Working Condition
•	 Ambient temperature: -35˚C to +70˚C
•	 Altitude: ≤2000m
•	 Air humidity: ≤95%
	Product Features
•	 Phase and neutral are both switched when circuit opens or
trips because of failure
•	 Neutral line connected early and disconnected late
•	 Screw clamp, shock-proof wiring terminals
•	 Standard TH35 mm IEC rail mounting
	Type and Rated Current
	Specifications
•	 Rated voltage: AC230V, 50/60Hz
•	 Mechanical life: 10000 times
•	 Tripping characteristic: C: 5~10In
•	 Breaking capacity: 4.5kA
	Wiring Capacity
•	 ≤ 10 mm2
	Dimensions, mm
Max70.5
Max70.5
35mm DIN
EN50022
35mm DIN
EN50022
36
4577
44
5.560
68.5
60 5.5
44
77 45
18
Number of poles Width (mm) Rated current (A) Type
1P+N
N 2
N 1
18
6 BC32E1CN-1P006E
10 BC32E1CN-1P010E
16 BC32E1CN-1P016E
20 BC32E1CN-1P020E
25 BC32E1CN-1P025E
32 BC32E1CN-1P032E
BC-E Series Miniature Circuit Breakers
BC32 Series Miniature Circuit Breaker (1P+N)
13
	Earth Leakage Circuit Breaker (1P+N)
	Application
•	 TT/TN-S grounding system
•	 Phase and neutral protection against short circuit and
overload
	Type number nomenclature
BC 32 E E1 C –NL 0061P
Rated current
    Ex.006: 6A
Number of poles: 1P
Neutral line type: N
Residual current protection
Instantaneous
tripping characteristic
    C: Curve C
Designing code
Ampere frame
    32: 32A
BC-E series MCB
	Standards and Certificates
•	 IEC 61009-1, GB 16917.1
•	 CCC
	Working Condition
•	 Ambient temperature: -5ºC to +40ºC
•	 Altitude: ≤2000m
•	 Air humidity: ≤95%
	Product Features
•	 Phase and neutral are both switched when circuit opens or
trips because of failure
•	 Neutral line connected early and disconnected late
•	 Convenient wiring
•	 Standard TH35 mm IEC rail mounting
	Type and Rated Current
	Specifications
•	 Rated voltage: AC230V, 50Hz
•	 Mechanical life: 10000 times
•	 Tripping characteristic: C: 5~10In
•	 Rated residual operating current: 30mA
•	 Breaking capacity: 4.5kA
	Wiring Capacity
•	 ≤ 10 mm2
	Dimensions, mm
Max70.5
Max70.5
35mm DIN
EN50022
35mm DIN
EN50022
36
4577
44
5.560
68.5
60 5.5
44
77 45
18
Number of poles Width (mm) Rated current (A)
Rated residual operating
current (mA)
Type
1P+N
N 1
N 2
36
6
30
BC32E1CLN-1P006E
10 BC32E1CLN-1P010E
16 BC32E1CLN-1P016E
20 BC32E1CLN-1P020E
25 BC32E1CLN-1P025E
32 BC32E1CLN-1P032E
BC-E Series Miniature Circuit Breakers
BC32 Series Miniature Earth Leakage Circuit Breaker (1P+N)
14